o
SMC Pneumatics, lnc.
l l"\U 100,300,3000
3.5 Port Solenoid Valve/Rubber Seal Tlpe
M
Variation of Series : NVJ
3 Port
Direct Solexid Operated

connector
' Not available for normal open or in coniunction with A lype.
How to order
include both the
Example) 80 inch
lead wire length
NVJlr4-5LO-M3
vJlG2o-4A-20
L: L type connector
with lead wire
a':: lengtn
[-Eb,l'.lili[,
Series : NVJ 7 00 Manifold
How To Order
Type S41
10-32Nom. {M5)
P Port
1O-32Nom.(M5)
'MsTM3",os
M5T103rN"'(M5 .03)
Applicable valves
NVJ1140-OOOO
NVJ114A-OOOO
NVJ124-OOOO
NVJ124A-OOOO
Applicable blank plate assy
vJ100-19-1A
*rWithout subplate
Lra
[ +  1 ]
\-,/
(W(h qasl€l only)
I  vJ100-17-1
U#rq49
M3: Wifr
NVJ124
^ Conneclor ass'y numbel
! v.lro-2o-4A--
(1 1oVAC: VJ10-36€Aj) t
-I
Lead wire length.
t Not voltage interchangeable
r-!e without
f?
connector
Specifications
P Common Common exhaust
Stations 2 l o 2 0
a Please order the appropriate valves and/or blank plate ass'y with manifold base.
(Example) NVV3J1-S41-03-M5 NVJ114-5M2.. .  2 VJ100-19-1A ..  .  1
a lt is impossibie to mount NVJ | 14O and NVJ124O together on the same manitold base.
. In cas€ of NVJ124O manifold type, supply air to "R" port of manifold base, "P" port of
maniiold base will be lhe exhaust Dort.
NVV3J1-s+r@@
Stations.-- fo -rt
"i."
M:Mtypeconnector
with lead wire
d l?iYl:''
' Special Order Only.
A port _ l
M3 x O.5,10j32 Nom. (M5)
@
NVJ100
Dimensions inch (mm)
L Type Plug Connec,tor : tWJl14O-OLOO.M3
: tWJ114O-OLOO-M3
M Type Plug Connector: NvJl14O-OMOO-M3
: NVJ114O-O OO-M3
0.10(2.6)  Dia
1.03i26.2)
.E
[ d ,
[  8 ;
I  F l j
{ i
1L
l o
t :
ffi0r
- - 9
A  l ; l  {
.?
I

SDare PartsMain Partrs
@
How to Order
. Voltage
S and Z nol available lor
grommel. 11OVAC type
includes S (do nol specity).
Bracket
-: Without bracket
F; With oracket ll ] ^
vJ3ooo.13.3 &f59]
In case ot singb lal .-J
solenoid. -1<fZ
(kclory installed only) b f-,I r2'.r^
ln case ol double (V
solenoid.
(vJ3000-13-1)
t e dolble $lsoid !&e bBckel is
d.sir6d tor single elenoid €l@,
dee order the dolble $lenoid
Blve typ€ brackel and € 3ingle
elenoii Elw wO a bracksl.
{Er) r.lVJ31 20-5M-M3
vJ30@-13,1
Type of actuation
1 | 2 position, smgle solenod
2 I 2 posfton doube solenod
3 | 3 posibon closed cenbr
4 | 3 positon ex haLrst cenler
5 | 3 positon pressure ceiter
Body option
Forrer consumption
' Bectified.
24VAC available
o
Manual
For type 31,531,32,
S32 manitold.
s Port 5
A ] I
"4;f Dq-tt-
For subplate/type 41,
S41,46S46 manibld.
Nil : Standard'| wDc (1 .2 WLED)
Y: 0.45W type
(24, 12 VDC only)
G: Grommet
r12 inch lead
| ffi-.
,  .1 "w
*H I Grommet
Lead wire
length
:24 inch
(600mm)
r?
l l(9
Electrical
L: L type plug LO: L Vpe plug How to ordsr
connector connector
with lead wire without Connector as9'y number
iii*:r a>) connectol\
r300mm) iJls i 16\i-z \ r..y-
l\.4 type plug MO: M type pttilj
cOnneCIOr COnneCtOr
with lead wjre withori
vJlO- 2 O- 4A{-_) ;ylTeorde'|ins
both
(1 10VAC: VJt0-36-3Ar) - connector ass'y
includ€ both tho valve
ass'y product

Mounting position
lmoact,/vibration .esistance
How To Order
Note) B3T : One touch fitting for %' tube.
L J : In case of manifold.
Air and inert gases
20-1OoPS| (1.5-7kgflcm')
P- 100PSl (P-7kg7cm2) P : supply pressure
Max.120"F (50'C)
Not required
15G/3G (8.3-20o0Hz)
Symbol
. NTT-]-
N.C.
TT--rF--l- + |  t \ F
L I r r r  \  r
N.O.
: Wihout kacket 6 o
F: Wlil bracket
vJ3000-13-3
(Factory inslall€d
Operating Pilot Pressure
Range
tu
@
Model
Body type Model Type ol actuation Port size Cv faclor Pilot port size Weight lbs(gf)
Body
poded type
NVJA312-M3 N.C. N,,13 x 0-5 0.05
tM3 x o.5l lo.o5l
M3 x 0.5
0.04(18)
NVJA322.M3 N.O.
Bas€
mounted typo
with subdato
NVJA3l+M5 1G32 Nom. (M5)
[10-32Nom. (M5) I
IB3T ]
N.C.
N.O.
0 .1
t0.081
0.086(39)
/without subplate\
\0.04(18) tNVJA324.M5
90
80
70
60
50
40
NVJA3(1)2-M3
Type of
actuation Port size
1G3U Ndn. (Msl
ManifoldBase: Hou ta Order
O* ""
-raaa -r"*r*t ttasetvpe20,41,S41,42ands42areavailable.(Refertopage1o).
Please order the appropriate valves and/or blanking plate ass'y with the manifold base.
(Example) NW3J3-41o3.M3
1 pc....-NVJAs14
1pc.....NVJ4324
1pc.....VJ300-10-14
Dimensions inch (mm)
Body Ported Type: NVJA3O2-M3 (-F)
0.14(3.5)Dia
2 l\,,lounting holes , 0.87
1.12\24.4)
0.14\3.5tDia

(D
r 1
How to Order
fB(acket
ln case of
Type ol actuation
I 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
With 10-32 Nom.(M5)
subplate
<-\
J ] \ \
W
0Jlm0-22-l)
-: Without subplate M5:
@@
Manifokl Base: How ta Order
Same as NVJ3000 series (Refer to page 22).
(
Body Ported Type
2 Position Single : NVJA3120-M3(-F)
3 Position : NVJA332O-M3(-F)
NVJA3420-M3(_F)
NVJA3520_M3(_F)
2 Position Double : NVJA322O-M3(-F)
M3x0.5
2 po.ts (Piot r
0.07(1.8)Dia
2 Mounting hotes
0.13(3.2)  Dia
2 Mounting holes
\. I
f---a
I \ -"j
f!'-ll
L?ENI
c
0.75(191
. r t
Base Mounted Ifupe uith Subplate
I
z rosition Sinsle : NvJA314o-M5 2 Posiiion Double : NVJA324O-M5
t . - q l
l ' D i  i
@,  s
T ' t  t s
I  i  t o
# L
d t t
l5+-
trEl e
f , 3+
. - : r ,  ,  . r . r ,  . ,  , ,  -  ,
3 Po€ition : iWJA334GM5
NVJA3440- 5
NVJA354GM5
0.04(l )Dia 2 ports
World Wide QS\E Support...
North American Branch Offices For a branch office near you call: 1-800-SMC-SMC1 (762-7621)
SMC Pneumatics Inc. (Atlanta)
1440 Lakes Parkway, Suite 600
Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Tel: (770) 624-1940
FAX: (770) 624-1943
SMC Pneumatics lnc. (Austin)
2324-D Ridgepoint Drive
Austin, TX 78754
Tel: (512) 926-2646
FAX: (512) 926-7055
SMC Pneumatics Inc. (Boston)